RESOLUTION NO. 2016

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE NEWLY CONSOLIDATED CITY OF KIRKLAND, RELATING TO ORDERLY CONSOLIDATION AND DESIGNATING THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER AND THE OFFICIAL DEPOSI-TORIES FOR THE CITY OF KIRKLAND.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

- l. The East Side Journal, a weekly newspaper, published within the City of Kirkland, is hereby designated as the official newspaper for the City of Kirkland.
- The following commercial banks, having branch offices with the City of Kirkland, are hereby designated as the official depositories for the deposit of City of Kirkland funds subject to all requirements of law relating to the qualification of official depositories for public moneys.
 - The National Bank of Commerce
 - b. Peoples National Bank of Washington
 - The Seattle-First National Bank

ADOPTED by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in special meeting on the 6th day of January, 1969.

William T. Woods

ATTEST:

Director of Administration and Finance (ex officio City Clerk)